7. An Employee is no longer a Red-Circled Employee and their Red-Circled Rate is no

longer maintained when Clause 4(a) or (b) of this Letter of Understanding are met.

8. Red Circled Employees shall receive a monetary payment in an amount equal to three

thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600.00} to be paid in four (4) equal payments as

follows:

a) $900.00 to be paid on the first pay period following the date of ratification.

b) $900.00 to be paid on the first pay period in January 2023.

c) $900.00 to be paid on the first pay period in January 2024.